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rigistife

e

O

®

W
s K s 3
BHAG | BNES |FEhE | HEnE| SHEE | fiCE | feaEeE | R[5 fg ﬂ s =2
(w) (mNm) [ (rpm) (A) (V) > -

4.0 1.5

EC-1220 37000 0.75 6~9 P12

EC-1230 6.5 3.0 25000 1.47 6~12 P13 ® @
EC-1325 6.0 2.9 25000 1.3 6~24 P14 ® @
i EC-1337  12.0 5.7 25000  2.37 6~36 P15 ® O
y EC-1624 2.0 3.2 13000  0.88 6~12 P16 ® O
A EC-1636 7.5 6.0 15000 1.62 6~24 P17 ® O
(08N EC-2232 8.5 10.7 12000  2.53 6~36 P18 ® O
EC-2248  25.0 22.5 12000 2.63 6~36 P19 ® O
EC-3042  25.0 33.9 9000 2.79 6~48 P20 ® O
EC-3064  50.0 62.2 9000 4.58 12~48 P21 ® O
EC-4058  65.0 85.0 8000 6.44 12~48 P22 ® O
EC-4088  155.0  200.0 8000 7.39 24~48 P23 ® O
ECH-0823 3.5 1.2 35000 0.9 6~12 P25 - O
ECH-1028 4.0 1.6 32000 1.15 6~24 P26 o _
=1 ECH-1337 25.0 4.2 65000 1.93 18~48 P27 ® O @
i ECH-1348  45.0 6.9 65000 2.9 18~48 P28 ® o O
&
ECH-1640 40.0 8.1 50000 2.65 18~48 P29 ® O O
ECH ECH-1656 100.0  15.5 63000 6.1 18~48 P30 ® o O
ECH-2245 110.0 19.7 55000 6.2 18~48 P31 ® o O
ECH-2260 145.0  28.4 50000 6.61 24~48 P32 e o O
J ECT-2248  65.0 43.8 16000  4.19 18~48 P34 ® O
i ECT-2266  85.0 53.0 17000 5.38 18~48 P35 ® O
G ECT-3047 1200 721 17000 7.51 18~48 P36 ® O
ECT ECT-3064 150.0  92.7 16000 7.38 24~48 P37 ® O
o
B ARIELEFEEE [MNm] 1 1112131415 1.6 1.7 1.8 1.9
@ itk O mERH B ®iEEE

Z OB SHEFERRS
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oS

EC-1220
EC-1230
EC-1325
EC-1337
EC-1624
EC-1636
EC-2232
EC-2248
EC-3042
EC-3064
EC-4058
EC-4088

= OB S HEERRS

$12mmX20mm

$12mmX30mm

$13mmX25mm

$13mmX37mm

dle6mmX24mm

$l6mmX36mm

$22mmX32mm

$22mmX48mm

$30mmX42mm

$30mmX64mm

$40mmX58mm

$40mmX88mm

4.0w

6.5W

6.0W

12.0w

2.0w

7.5W

8.5W

25.0w

25.0w

50.0w

65.0W

155.0W

ECTERIZ= R EEA

> ML, BREXSHMAER

AHER dl12mm~p40mm

B E B 6300rpm~20000rpm
THER 8000rpm~37000rpm
HIESEE 1.5mNm~200mNm
IhEEE 4W~155W

IR REDEE . RIEN F AT ER




EC-1220 d12mmX20mm 4W 1.5mNm

H RS
2-M1.6V2 tief/dee
P 3n0.3[4] 503 2
? 0.5 -3.05
= L ‘[ -3
= B 31
I (=3
= T
w1 =)
2| 258 s
=< TF|=|S %I
gl s ElS
= ==
W BiSH%
2l
B
EC-122006 EC-122009
TEEEV] 6 9
BE R [A] 0.75 0.66
52211 (0)) 2.9 2.9
£ [mH] 0.19 0.19
& BB % # [mV/rpm] 0.232 0.237
EEEHImMNm/A] 2.22 2.27
BEFRE [mMNm] 1.5 1.3
BERIR [rpm] 16536 29888
R [rpm) 25000 36890
TEINE (W] 2.60 4.07
#FmElg-cm?] 0.17 0.17
BRAKE[%] 66.8 70
BBk 1 1
HE1TEE
EC-1220
Tha [W]
4 5 B

60000
50000
'E 40000

= 30000

4

¥

20000

10000

0.0 0.5 1.0

A: With Hall Sensors

AT F B 18 25 1) Pl

I <55 T

[ ke Ry, 50% J5 (344 T4 4 A

1.5
90 [mNm]

2.0 2.5

B: Sensorless

Il lw
PIN 8

www.leisai.com



EC-123O ¢12mmX30mm 6.5W 3mNm

W R~

2-M1.6¥?2 tief/deep

+0.05
28, 5-0.0
~

B BN SH%

S

EBEV]

gE R (Al
e (0]

2B [mH]
REFHEH[MV/rpm]
EEEHIMNm/A]
BEFEHE [MNm]
EEReE [rpm]
=HEE [rpm]
EEINZ (W]
®FmElg cm?]
RARME[%]
BT XS 2R

EC-1230

30

812 -0.1

02
-0. 005

5
21,5 -0.010

r[n0.05 | A
h[0.02]

EC-123006
6
1.47
0.8
0.02
0.233
2,23

20719

25310
6.51
0.32
76.2

= [W]
9 12

100:£10
E= =

EC-123009
9
0.98
1.79
0.04
0.352
3.36

20565
25100
6.46
0.32
75

A: With Hall Sensors

B: Sensorless

PIN 8 P.[NJJH\EHLI

EC-123012
12
0.74
3.18
0.08
0.472
4.51

20449

24930
6.42
0.32
74.3

H T3 B i E25-c /) P %

[ 3 T £ 4 1

[ ] B fik Ry 50% I 3% 4 T f1 [

55910 [mNm]

Z OB SHEFERRS



EC-1325 $13mmX25mm 6W 2.89mNm

R
0
7 3.3 0.6
2-M1.6¥2.2 25 max.
@_‘ =\ A: With Hall Sensors
101 0.6-01 . =<
| €
S .
et |~ =F
a|=] i — =
= 5
=
— 0 E8
= 0.4 -0.4 % <
sl 20 T
N =1 - ) PIN LI {PINS
= Flel=ll | b6
21.3 max.
23.6 max.
H NS
S
BHS#
EC-132506 EC-132509 EC-132512 EC-132518
TERE[V] 6 9 12 18
e B [A] 1.3 1.05 0.67 0.45
591 iz1 (o) 1.5 2.34 5.69 12.5
£ [mH] 0.018 0.035 0.079 0.169
R B E S [mV/rpm] 0.25 0.34 0.50 0.74
BHEEH[MNm/A] 2.34 3.22 4.80 7.06
BE e [MmNm] 2.66 2.89 2.77 2.70
BEFIR [rpm] 17510 20700 17410 17720
= [rpm] 25650 28430 25340 25850
TEIhE (W] 4.87 6.27 5.05 5.01
EFIRE[g-cm?) 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2
RAE[%] 67 70 68 68
BERR X EL 1 1 1 1
HE{TEE
EC-1325 TR R RE25c I A&
50000 53]#11}“,] 9 I i o T AR

45000
40000
35000

rpmy

; 25000
= 20000
15000
10000
5000

30000

BEAE Ry 50% fs 1 i 4 T 4F 415 [

2 3 4 5
H4 [mNm])

B: Sensorless

.

EC-132524
24
0.35
20.9
0.276
0.93
8.90
2.61
19160
26880
5,23
0.2
69

www.leisai.com



EC-1337 d13mmX37mm 12W 5.74mNm

W R~ -
T 3.3 06
2M1.672.2 —_ 37 max. _ )
B ( :> y Z| A: With Hall Sensors
0 0 e
1 -0.1 0.6 -0.1 g;
=2
< = 3;
7| 5] =
- | il
b 0 g2
| = | 0.4 -0.4 % b
- A I
- E| s - ® PIN | | {PIN
g == 0
3.6 -03
33.5 max.
35.8 max.
W EBiE%
BS
BSH
EC-133706 EC-133709 EC-133712 EC-133718 EC-133724
e B E (V) 6 9 12 18 24
e B [A) 2.37 1.75 1.26 0.94 0.65
;52211 0))| 0.64 1.19 2.27 4.13 8.54
e/ [mH]) 0.008 0.0194 0.036 0.094 0.126
REBHEEEFHIMV/rpm] 0.26 0.40 0.54 0.76 1.02
HEEEH[MNmM/A] 2.46 3.78 5.19 7.28 9.73
BT [MNm] 5.20 5.73 5.68 5.74 5.28
BERIE [rpm] 18440 18540 17920 19570 19160
FHEE [rpm] 24410 24100 23690 24100 25240
FMEINZE[W] 10.04 11.12 10.65 11.76 10.60
E?‘Iﬁ%{gcmﬂ 0.33 0.33 0.33 0.33 0.33
BAME[%) 72 74 74 75 75
HEARITER 1 1 1 1 1
B E1TEE
EC-1337 B T BR 1 i 19 25 (1 R
o [V?
P00 10 1 20 [ R

40000

i [rpm]

1

2

10000

Z OB SHEFERRS

30000

£ 20000

[ B# 1% Ry, 50% J5 3% 458 T 44 i [

HoH [mNm])

B: Sensorless

il

EC-133736
36
0.50
14.16
0.26
1.47
14.05
5.72
20810
26370
12.46
0.33
75



EC-1624 $16mmX24mm 2W 3.19mNm

B AR
M1.6 x3 tief/deep , 24 max. |
N J @ u‘ A: With Hall Sensors B: Sensorless
@ 6.1 -0.9
Av
" ~
A = =3
= =
s 0.7 4.1 = —
__ _H 1
| .= : o
=7 =3B - PIN 1 Il }.PIN 8
€ | =
B BSH
05
B
EC-162406 EC-162409 EC-162412
FEBEV] 6 9 12
TE B (A 0.88 0.56 0.44
B[] 4.16 10.29 16.17
¢4 [mH] 0.07 0.17 0.26
R BB % # [mV/rpm] 0.40 0.63 0.80
BB ImMNm/A] 3.78 6.07 7.57
BEFEHE [MNm] 3.10 3.19 3.13
BEFE [rpm] 5519 4770 5670
FHEEE [rpm] 13095 12220 13100
TEIH=E (W] 1.79 1.59 1.86
#FmElg-cm?] 0.43 0.43 0.43
BRAKE[%] 52 52 52
BARITEL 1 1 1
W Z1TERE
EC-1624 A T 36 45 3 S 25c 114 2 2

h# [W]

I 4 & T 1R S
[ KIS Ry, 50% /a5 (i 28 T4F til#

25000

20000

5-15000

T

10000

e [mNm]

www.leisai.com




EC-1636 $lommX36mm 7.5W 6mNm

W YR~
36 max.
@)_< A: With Hall Sensors B: Sensorless
o
6.1 -0.4
5] 0.7 = - E
— " H
| .l : oy
o =] = - PIN 1 I .PIN 8
;==
W S
gg
S
EC-163606 EC-163609 EC-163612 EC-163624
TEHE[V] 6 9 12 24
E B [A] 1.62 1.14 0.84 0.44
5 2=210=0 (o) 0.7 1.53 3.01 10.8
£ [mH] 0.04 0.08 0.15 0.81
ﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁ[mwrpm] 0.665 0.966 1.276 1.866
HHEFEEH [MNmM/A] 4.07 5.8 T7.79 15.3
MEHEE[MNm] 6 6 6 6
R [rpm] 11412 11930 11615 12005
FHEEHE [rpm] 13835 14533 14460 14668
BEINZE[W] T.17 7.50 7.30 7.54
E??Tﬁ%[g-cmzl 0.62 0.62 0.62 0.62
BAME[%] 75.3 74.5 75.3 72.2
HEARRTER 1 1 1 1
el - -
B1TEE
EC-1636 He T B By il i 25 (1) Pl
25000 gIJJ$ [:A;_i] I 5443 T T

[ B Ry, 50% J5 B3 45 TR 0 [

20000

E- 15000
5
* 10000

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14
0 [mNm]

Z OB SHEFERRS



EC-2232 $22mmX32mm 8.5W 10.67mNm

W R~
32 max. A: With Hall Sensors B: Sensorless
M2x3 tief/deep - () ‘
i[n0.2]4) 0
0-09 0
1 0.1
—T—lL § _ A
| g 2]
©] LS S S
ey 2 2
=) - >
s gl=l= S = g
- PN | PIN 3
W EBE%%
B
BHSH
EC-223206 EC-223212 EC-223218 EC-223224 EC-223236
e ) 6 12 18 24 36
R B [A] 2.53 1.21 0.85 0.64 0.42
E52=210=0 (o) 0.84 3.56 7.14 12.77 29.56
£ [mH] 0.03 0.12 0.28 0.5 1.12
REBHEEFHIMV/rpm] 0.47 0.91 1.39 1.84 2.75
BIEEHI[MNmM/A] 4.47 8.5 13.19 17.56 26.38
BEFEE [MNm] 10.67 9.89 10.57 10.48 10.28
BER =R [rpm] 7680 7800 8000 8000 7960
EEE [rpm] 11540 11740 11740 11740 11740
TEINE (W] 8.58 8.08 8.86 8.78 8.57
EFHRElg cm?] 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 23
BAME(%]) 64 64 64 64 64
Wi ISR 1 1 1 1 1
s—/—-!-h
W =1TEE
EC-2232 B T B I 25-¢ (1) %
T [W] ” R
25000 12 15 18 21 ] ;i 5 - = i T

[ e Ry, 50% Ji 14 3% & T 47 i [

20000
E- 15000
= 10000

5000

95 [mNm)]

www.leisai.com



EC-2248 $22mmX48mm 25W 22.5mNm

W R~
48 max.
@_4 A: With Hall Sensors
M2x3 tief/deep - o1
J|n0.2|A
-. 10 —8.2 0 (=]
1 0.1 p
‘c:.:
og - / g _\‘
= — ©:
[} ol g
L
<] 1 S
Lo/ (&)
z|E[= - &
-7 B[S - Y
w|le|= § EI
o~
W EBilESH
A=
Bl S
EC-224806 EC-224812 EC-224818 EC-224824
FEEE] 6 12 18 24
e (A 2.63 1.75 1.36 0.85
57=214z1 (9)| 0.98 2.16 3.54 9.28
e [mH] 0.05 0.11 0.19 0.48
REBZEH [mV/rpm] 0.92 1.33 1.77 2.81
FEEEH[MmNm/A] 8.83 12.61 16.88 26.87
EEHHE [mNm] 22.31 21.15 22.02 21.83
e %% [rpm) 9510 9990 10100 9340
s #EtE [rpm]) 12030 12510 12510 11830
FMEINZ[W] 22.22 22.12 23.29 21.35
#“FIRE[g-cm?) 4.5 4.5 4.5 45
BRARE (%] 75 75 75 74
HEARSTEL 1 1 1 1
W E17EE
EC-2248 3T FR B 250 A%
o [W] i e
25000 20 275 35 425 O 25 141 4 1R

[ Kk Ry, 50% J5 134 2 111 4 [l

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40
06 [mNm])

Z OB SHEFERRS

B: Sensorless

017

2-M2¥5 tief/deep

PIN 1 PIN 3

EC-224836
36
0.69
13.49
0.75
3.54
33.76
22.5
10190
12510
24.01
4.5
76



EC-3042 ®30mmX42mm 25W 33.85mNm

W MR
42 max.
(@D_< A: With Hall Sensors B: Sensorless
M3x4.5 tief/deep :
A 0
SEITY I =] =
% 1.2 0.2 - -
2, = =]
/ = =
/- w e -
NN 5 (i i
a8 O )+ = -
o S %, o ‘
' 8 3
S 2 2
s| = k> k-
SR g g g
“ PN PIN 3
B EBNSH
28
NS
EC-304212 EC-304224 EC-304236 EC-304248
FEBE[V) 12 24 36 48
A 2.79 1.45 0.94 0.72
221021 (0) 1.04 3.76 8.87 15.24
£ % [mH] 0.09 0.32 0.73 1.28
REBEEHK [MV/rpm] 1.32 2.46 3.74 4.93
#iEE M (mNm/A] 12.51 23.57 35.7 47.14
FERESE [MNm] 33.85 32.79 32.3 32.4
FEREE [rpm) 6430 7000 6880 6990
FHEE [rpm]) 8420 8970 8880 8970
WENE[W] 22.79 24.03 23.27 23.71
BFRE[g-cm?) 11.02 11.02 11.02 11.02
BRAXE[%] 74 74 74 74
HEARSTER 1 1 1 1
B E{T5EE
EC-3042 HE T Bf B i B 25-c 1) Pl 3k
e 25 "5 45 55 EEResTrwm
[ B Rynp 50% J5 (33628 T-0F 6 1
15000
E 12000
6000
3000

0 10 20 30 40 50 60
90 [mNm)

www.leisai.com




EC-3064 $30mmX64mm 50W 62.18mNm

W MR
64 max.
5 tief/dee : C
M3x4.5 P ] m .
20 0.2 0
% 1.2 -0.2
%,
Py o/ -
— ’/ \\ Qc\?
) 0) e Al -
1 Ny ity =
=y A
== -
ARSI ki
= L= =3
W BNEsH%
gg
BlSHK
EC-306412 EC-306424
TERE[V] 12 24
BE R [A] 4.58 2.58
£ [Q) 0.46 1.31
£ [mH] 0.05 0.15
REBEEHIMV/rpm] 1.45 2.46
BAEEH[MNm/A] 13.77 23.57
BE K [MNm] 61.69 58.88
BEFR [rpm] 6390 7800
%% [rpm) 7740 9060
BEINE[W] 41.28 48.09
®BriRElg-cm?] 21.98 21.98
BRAKE[%] 79 80
7S EE 1 1
m ETEH
EC-3064

Ih#
45 60 w’ﬂj 90

18000

16000

14000
'E-' 12000
— 10000
# 8000

A: With Hall Sensors
@217

2-M275 tief/deep

EC-306436
36
1.82
2.55
0.32
3.65
34.82
61.79
8020
9200
51.89
21.98
81

BT P B iR FE25-c 1) P 3R

I i 4 T 4 s 1
[ 1 Rypp 50% I i34 48 T ff 46 [

6000
4000
2000

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80
#  [mNm]

Z OB SHEFERRS

B: Sensorless

a17

2M275 tief/deep

PIN | PIN 3

EC-306448
48
1.36
462
0.59
4.93
47.14
62.18
7890
9070
51.37
21.98
81



EC-4058 $40mmX58mm 65W 85mNm

W R~
58 max. A: With Hall Sensors B: Sensorless
M3x4.5 tief/deep : O ¢ 017
i[n0.2]A] 0
20 0.2 0 E
A 1.5 -0.2 ~a
%, =
/ =
et =
A ] Sl / .
— . O? 4|
S 0) ¢ E o - ©:
1 S~ -'/ g oy _ - o
Q (5]
- Z 3
il S e g g
oi s = = =
- :;? [SEIK=—] ;; S ﬁ;
s €l=l= g S =
o PN I PIN 3
H NS
=
BHSH
EC-405812 EC-405824 EC-405836 EC-405848
B B E (V] 12 24 36 48
e B3 [A] 6.44 3.15 2.16 1.61
52=<1121 (9) 0.24 1 2.29 4.03
2% [mH] 0.11 0.46 0.97 1.67
REHEELHIMV/rpm] 1.493 3.012 4.464 5.952
BEAEEH [mMNm/A] 14.3 28.8 42.7 56.8
FEFERE [MNm] 85 85 85 85
FELEE [rpm]) 7000 6912 6943 6986
=EER [rpm] 7958 7890 7962 8001
BEINZE[W] 62.3 61.52 61.8 62.18
#wriEElg-cm? 29.6 29.6 29.6 29.6
BAME[%] 81.4 82.6 80.3 81.7
TR TR 1 1 1 1
S mm—
B iZ17TEE
EC-4058 A T B K i )i 25ec (1) P e
16000 % (W]
50 65 80 95 I 54 4 T4
14000 = :
[ B 1% Ry, 50% Ji (1938 &5 T 4f: 45 [
12000
= 10000

rpm

8000

e [

6000

4000

2000

T T T T T T 1
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160
F4 [mNm]

www.leisai.com




EC-4088 $40mmX88mm 155W 200mNm

W R~

88 max.

M3x4.5 tief/deep

P . 1.5 -0.2
4, T
AN\ .
= ’ N -9
8 (+©: ——-
] Rpylts 3
o ]
Sl glal=] g
W S
S
EC-408824 EC-408836
FEBREV] 24 36
e B [A] 7.39 4.99
;5211 (0) 0.27 0.62
£ZE R [mH] 0.18 0.38
R EBHEH [MV/rpm] 3.012 4.464
R EHIMNm/A] 28.8 42.6
FERHE [MNm] 200 200
BNEFIE [rpm] 7299 7379
%% [rpm) 7921 8032
EMEINE (W] 152.86 154.53
BFiRE(g-cm?] 54.1 54.1
RAE[%] 86.4 86.4
HEAR AT ER 1 1
m ETEH
EC-4088
16000 Th & [\N]
100 130 160 190
14000

12000

E‘IDDCIO
= 8000
b

s

= 6000
4000
2000

0

A: With Hall Sensors B: Sensorless

017

=] (=]
o o
‘a'

—

2M275 tief/deep

2-M275 tief/deep

PIN 1 PIN3

EC-408848
48
3.74
1.05
0.78
5.917
56.5
200
7452
8081
156.06
54.1
87.2

T HIRME25c ME xR

| BER e e |
[ MM Ry, 50% J5 1938 48 T {F ¥ [

] 50 100 150 260
4 [mNm]

Z OB SHEFERRS

T
250 300 350



ECH-0823
ECH-1028
ECH-1337
ECH-1348
ECH-1640
ECH-1656
ECH-2245
ECH-2260

ECHTIRI== 0 FF B

d8mmX23mm

$10mmX28mm

$13mmX37mm

$13mmX48mm

$16mmX40mm

$l6mmX56mm

$22mmX45mm

$22mmX60mm

3.5wW

4.0wW

25.0w

45.0wW

40.0W

100.0wW

110.0W

145.0W

> ESRE,

AMER
BERE
THIRE
RIESEE
RIEEE

e HEEAIA65000rpm

dG8mm~p22mm
20000rpm~62000rpm
28000rpm~65000rpm
1.2mNm~28.4mNm
3.5W~145W

ERVRIDER. BUR N F R ERD
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ECH-0823 d8mmX23mm 3.5W 1.22mNm

B NRT
3, 1-0.5 23 3x, A: With Hall Sensors B: Sensorless
= S
A m
— .
= =
8| 82 =
-
= g
H NS
=
BHS K
ECH-082306 ECH-082309 ECH-082312
EMEBEV] 6 9 12
e i [A) 0.9 0.495 0.39
£LEERE[Q]) 1.82 5.33 8.4
£ [mH] 0.027 0.092 0.15
REBBEEHIMV/rpm] 0.157 0.289 0.37
B EH[MNm/A] 1.5 2.75 3.51
BEREE [MNm] 1.19 1.22 1.22
ENE %R [rpm] 25900 20560 22120
THER[rpm] 34440 28230 29590
EMENE (W] 3.23 2.63 2.83
Brm=Elg cm?] 0.025 0.025 0.025
BRAE (%] 65 65 66
TER T AR 1 1 1
W EZ{T5EE
ECH-0823 e T T K 1260 11 el
wﬁi W] 2

I 3% 49 T A s
[T BEAE Rynp 50% Ji 934 28 T4 45 [

0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0
550 [mNm]

Z OB SHEFERRS



ECH-1028 $10mmX28mm 4W 1.63mNm

W YR~
1 +0.15
. 19-0.30 28.Imax A: With Hall Sensors
1.9
@ 04
2 =
T =
E 1 ] ]
o i
_H
| ‘2 EZ2 S
<3| &<+ - % PIN 1} PINS  PINI
g g =
W BNEsH%
BE
RIS
ECH-102806 ECH-102812
TEHBEV] 6 12
T B [A] 1.15 0.56
E52=211=0 (0)| 1.09 4.4
e [mH] 0.02 0.08
REHEHIMV/rpm] 0.18 0.34
IR EE [MmNm/A] 1.71 3.28
FEREHE [MNm] 1.63 1.52
BER R [rpm] 24890 25600
TR [rpm] 31330 32590
TEINE (W] 4.25 4.08
ZFMElg-cm?) 0.063 0.063
BRAME [%] 72 71
AR X ER 1 1
B E1TEE
ECH-1028 K T FF B iih 1 25ec (1) el 92
% W]
60000 5 65 I 5445 T

[ ] Ry, 50% Jo 0348 T4 46 [
50000

= 40000

rpmi

30000

ik

20000

10000

T T T
0.0 0.5 1.0 15 2.0 2.5 3.0
3 [mNm]

B: Sensorless
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ECH-1337 $13mmX37mm 25W 4.20mNm

B R~
3xM1.4x2.5 tief/deep 7 _
=4 | @0.2 max. A: With Hall Sensors B: Sensorless
0
1 -0.1
2
.f
AN -
= rea ) 2 “ =5
= e =
N
2
_H
ol == S Il lm
i = PIN 1} {PIN 8
S
N BNSH
05
BASH
ECH-133718 ECH-133724 ECH-133736 ECH-133748
e EE) 18 24 36 48
TE B (A 1.93 1.44 0.915 0.68
52211121 (0)) 0.59 1.00 2.40 4.37
& [mH] 0.02 0.03 0.07 0.13
REEEEHIMV/rpm] 0.26 0.35 0.52 0.72
EHEEHIMNmM/A] 2.47 3.30 4.96 6.88
FERE [MNm] 4.20 4.17 3.92 4.09
BERIR [rpm] 61110 61110 61110 58590
=HEE [rpm] 64700 64700 64700 62080
TEIH=E (W] 26.88 26.69 25.08 25.11
#EFRElg-cm?) 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25
ERAE[%] 81.3 81.5 81.7 82.2
AR ITEL 1 1 1 1
B iE{TEE
ECH-1337 o I T 5F B IR i 25w 11 [ %
90000 L)
e 16 20 24 20 I 5+ 4 e
[T 1& Ry 50% I 3% &5 T4 56 1

70000

N

60000
S 50000
# 40000
s

30000

20000

10000

90 [mNm]

Z OB SHEFERRS



ECH-1348 d13mmX48mm 45W 6.94mNm

m NIRRT
IxM1.4x2.5 tief/deep 0
4| 20,2 b.1 -0.4 ‘:8 max. w A: With Hall Sensors B: Sensorless
© 4 1.1
%@
e 2
= 7 e 4 -2
g, \e —l =
A N
=
sl =z E Il
-5| £8 = PN P {pINs  PINI
2 o
=
W EHESH
ns
BSH
ECH-134818 ECH-134824 ECH-134836 ECH-134848
SEEE] 18 24 36 48
e 7k [A] 2.9 2.19 1.42 1
E52=21421 (9) 0.31 0.52 1.18 2.37
& [mH] 0.01 0.02 0.05 0.10
R EEEH (mV/rpm] 0.26 0.35 0.51 0.75
EEEHIMNmM/A] 2.44 3.34 4.89 7.11
EE L [mMNm] 6.68 6.94 6.67 6.91
BEFIR [rpm] 62470 61210 62660 57230
=EFER [rpm] 65860 64410 65860 60430
BEIThE (W] 43.72 44.45 43.79 41.39
®FiRE[g-cm?] 0.355 0.355 0.355 0.355
BRARE (%] 86.3 86.5 86.9 87.1
TR T EL 1 1 1 1
HETER
ECH-1348 X T B Bt 1 26 (19 Pl %
90000 oy gVW
80000 I i 45 T S IR
| B Rypo 50% J5 (1934 48 T4 3 [
70000
A
60000
E.SOOOO

20000

10000

6 8 14
0 [mNm]
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ECH-1640 d16mmX40mm 40W 8.10mNm

g
;

A: With Hall Sensors

PIN 1}

{PIN 8

ECH-164036
36
1.32
1.95
0.12
0.67
6.36
7.97
46560
50440
38.87
0.818
83.5

He T BR B E 25 11 P &

I i 4 T £ v W
A B A Rypp 50% J5 [0 3% 48 T {1 4t [

m AR
3xM2x3.5 tief/deep & m 104 _3-4 40 max.
» ©4 1-3.1
3
/;}
‘_2
= // % Z i@ 3
g \e i Z
= =
- H
g ez|2 §
z e 2
Sl &5
W BHNEsH
BlSH
ECH-164018 ECH-164024
BEEE[V] 18 24
ZnE B [A] 2.65 2.03
£52=21421 (9) 0.517 0.845
2L R% [mH] 0.03 0.05
REBEEH[MV/rpm] 0.34 0.43
EEEEHIMNmM/A] 3.25 4.10
BEFE [mMNm) 8.10 7.78
E R [rpm] 45400 48210
THER[rpm] 49280 52190
BEINZE (W] 38.50 39.27
BFHE[g-cm?] 0.818 0.818
RARE[%] 83 83.2
AR T ER 1 1
HE1TEE
ECH-1640
e o 5 so eo
80000
70000
FHGOOOO
550000
# 40000
.
30000
20000

10000

Z OB SHEFERRS

6

8
90 [mNm]

B: Sensorless

PIN |

ECH-164048
48
0.99
3.4
0.21
0.89
8.49
8.01
46660
50440
39.15
0.818
83.8



ECH-1656 d16mmX56mm 100W 15.52mNm

B NRRT
3xM2x3.5 tief/deep 0
4 10.4 -0.4 506 max. . A:With Hall Sensors B: Sensorless
2 C4 101 ‘
2
s %, (@
= rS - 4 e
S o £
EE
ol ee e 1]
gl 88| S
= == . PIN 1} {PIN 8
2 -
=
W B8
25
BHSH
ECH-165618 ECH-165624 ECH-165636 ECH-165648
EEEV] 18 24 36 48
e B [A] 6.1 4,78 3 2.2
#ZerE0) 0.14 0.21 0.47 0.862
£2 R [mH) 0.00818 0.0145 0.0328 0.0582
REEHEEH [MmV/rpm] 0.27 0.36 0.54 0.72
BHEEH[MNm/A] 2.57 3.42 5.14 6.86
EREHE [MNm] 14.94 15.52 14.94 14.26
FERLE [rpm]) 59360 59750 59950 59950
=EEEE [rpm]) 62660 62660 62660 62660
FEIN= (W] 92.85 97.10 93.77 89.51
#FIRE[g-cm?) 1.25 1.25 1.25 1.25
B [%)] 87 88.3 88.5 88.4
W ISR 1 1 1 1

W E1TEE

e,

ECH-1656

90000
80000
70000

_ 60000

E 50000

ff 40000

=T
30000
20000

10000

Th %=
55 70 85%

H T3 B i FE25-c 11 P 3=

I i 45 T A S

\

[ )k Ry, 50% J 3% 4 T 45 3 [

15 20

9 [mNm]

25 30

35
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ECH-2245 $22mmX45mm 110W 19.69mNm

m R~
3xM2x3 tief/dee 0
P $ 10.4 0.4 4.5 max, . A: With Hall Sensors
L s 131 ‘
3
R @
= ‘v - =
S o i B
[ 2 """
_H
e : I
3| €<(F - PIN 1} {PIN 8
sl g+
H B2
el
BSEH
ECH-224518 ECH-224524 ECH-224536
TEHBEEV] 18 24 36
T B [A] 6.2 5.3 3.3
522110 (0)| 0.135 0.175 0.417
% [mH] 0.01007 0.0137 0.0339
B EE (mV/rpm]) 0.34 0.40 0.63
A EEH [MNm/A] 3.27 3.81 5.99
ENREFRE [mMNm] 19.69 19.50 19.40
BER R [rpm] 46750 53930 51410
R [rpm] 49370 56360 53835
BEINZE (W] 96.39 110.10 104.43
ZFMElg-cm?] 2.2 2.2 2.2
BRARE (%] 89 89.5 90.5
AR X ER 1 1 1
B E1TEE
ECH-2245 , 3 T 5 K i 250 (1) P 2
80000 % [W]
70 85 100115 I 54 & T 1 v

70000
[ B 1 Ryyp 50% J5 1134 45 T4 18

] 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40
59 [mNm]

Z OB SHEFERRS

B: Sensorless

™ .

ECH-224548
48
2.15
0.988
0.067259
0.88
8.44
17.75
48403
50925
89.97
2.2
89.1
1



ECH-2260 $22mmX60mm 145W 28.42mNm

W R
3xM2x3 tief/deep 0
— 4 10.4 0.4 60 max. w A: With Hall Sensors
0
(Cr4 1-01
» L0
_f
- 2, ®
—_ / ™, 7 L ai
s P S
bt =
.H
. sdE : ]
=3 =<[F = PIN 1}]f {PIN 8
= g
B EBEH%
B
B S
ECH-226024 ECH-226036 ECH-226048
BEREV] 24 36 48
i (A) 6.61 4.62 3.3
522110 (0)| 0.105 0.193 0.345
% [mH]) 0.009 0.0194 0.0331
B &S mV/rpm] 0.47 0.68 0.89
AR EEH [MNm/A] 4.49 6.48 8.48
EEFRE [mMNm] 28.23 28.42 26.58
BER R [rpm] 46366 48403 49373
THER [rpm] 47918 49858 50828
BEINZ= (W] 137.04 144.05 137.41
ZFMElg-cm?] 4 4 4
BRARE (%] 90.5 91 91
TR ITER 1 1 1
m B
ECH-2260 e T R Bk 1B 250 (1 el %
80000 (W]
100125150175 I 4 4% T A5 s
70000 3 )
[ 1 Ryyp 50% J5 3% 4 T f ¥is [l
60000
= 50000
— 40000
2
= 30000

20000

10000

0 10 20 30 40
5 [mNm]

50 60 70

B: Sensorless

llis
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Ai%%E ECTERIZ DR

ECT-0620 o6mmx20mm &R > BAWIE, AR ERZEXIRREA
fERE 6 ~}30
ECT-1337 o¢13mmx37mm DAL
B E ¥ 14000rpm~16000rpm
ECT-2248 ¢44mmx4smm 65.0Ww THEE  16000rpm~17000rpm
®IESEE 43.8mNmM~92.7mNm
ECT-2266 o¢22mmxe6mm 85.0W e TR s
ECT-3047 o¢30mmx47mm 120.0wW BN AR RUEH 5 F AR

ECT-3064 ¢30mmx64mm 150.0w

= OB S HEERRS



ECT-2248 $22mmX48mm 65W 43.75mNm

W R
A: With Hall Sensors B: Sensorless
. 0
3-M273 tief/deep 10 . 48max 017 017
.30 A = =]
@ [@0.3]A o
.,; s 2
88 //— N\ % — -$/ -q}/ -
== ‘(3 i o3 B
= e o 8
X g g
= = =]
= ; 3 3
gl 8212 = = s
2| SIS Kl " i
s ¥ O a §, E
” PN 1 PIN 3
W S
Bs
S
ECT-224818 ECT-224824 ECT-224836 ECT-224848
T EE V) 18 24 36 48
e e (A) 4.19 3.24 2.1 1.53
E52=211=0 (0)| 0.33 0.54 1.28 2.37
LR [mH] 0.03 0.05 0.12 0.21
R e E [mV/rpm] 1.07 1.43 2.14 2.85
BHEEEH[MNmM/A] 10.19 13.58 20.47 27.26
EEFRE [mMNm] 41.32 43.75 42.39 41.32
%}ﬁ?ii?ii[rpm] 14450 14550 14450 14450
% [rpm]) 15710 15810 15810 15810
BEINZE (W] 62.52 66.65 64. 14 62.52
EFRE[g cm?) 5.59 5.59 5.59 5.59
BRAME[%] 84 87.5 86.5 86.5
BEAR TR 2 2 2 2
W ETEH
ECT-2248 B T FF % 35 1 250 11 el 72
o # [W]
30000 Aot I 5 45: T 4 i
[ ] M Ry 50% J5 iy 4 T4 465 [
25000
EQOOOO
5 15000

o
&=

10000

5000

0

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80
55 [mNm)
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ECT-2266 ®22mmX66mm 85W 52.96mNm

W R~

3-M273 tief/deep

A: With Hall Sensors B: Sensorless

. 66max 017
] Iﬂm A
A 0 | =
1-0.2 - -
2 - =
85 2-N\\% = /
¢ / o \ =< e |
= e & .
=1 = % %
=] =
- =] =]
Q (>
£ g2 = bt =
°; 77| S g = hy
SIS g = >
! PN | PIN 3
W BiEH
s
B S
ECT-226618 ECT-226624 ECT-226636 ECT-226648
T B E (V] 18 24 36 48
e i [A) 5.38 4.08 2.66 2.04
;522111 (0)| 0.22 0.35 0.65 1.31
2R [mH] 0.02 0.03 0.06 0.13
& BB E K [mV/rpm] 1.03 1.38 1.95 2.75
B EEH [MNm/A] 9.89 13.1 18.62 26.29
e [mMNm] 52.38 52.96 52.38 52.87
BER R [rpm] 15230 15330 16300 15330
ZEiEE [rpm]) 16300 16390 17270 16390
BEINZE (W] 83.53 85.02 89.4 84.86
H—?'rﬁ%[g-cmz] 8.96 8.96 8.96 8.96
BAE[%) 87 87 88 88
TR ITER 2 2 2 2
N mm—
W E1TEE
ECT-2266 —_— Ak T B0 1 260 11 PEl
Ih &
30000 60:¢5:90,105 I 344 T4 5
\ | B8 1 Rynp 50% I 3% 45 T4 905 [
25000
'E‘ 20000
i
%_‘-! 15000
10000
5000

0

0

Z OB SHEFERRS

50 60
F:4 [mNm]

T
80 20

T
100



ECT-3047 G30mmX47mm 120W 72.07mNm

W R
A: With Hall Sensors B: Sensorless
. 0
M3x45 tief/dee - 20 0.2 47 max.
p F E @17 017
©— 0 = =
. 1.2 -0.1 p -
7 2
/ @ ? T — -
a8 o )< =T _
=3 A =
: - = ) 53
= 3
= o= =)
] (0]
- = =
— wy v
-+ = >
=
g = =
“ PN | PIN 3
W S
EE
RIS
ECT-304718 ECT-304724 ECT-304736 ECT-304748
e B E [V] 18 24 36 48
e B3 (A 7.51 5.39 3.86 2.86
Q) 0.14 0.26 0.48 0.86
R [mH] 0.02 0.03 0.07 0.12
REHEEHIMV/rpm] 1 1.33 1.99 2.66
IR EH [MNm/A] 9.51 12.71 19.01 25.32
FEHEE [mMNm] 69.84 66.74 72.07 71.20
BER R [rpm] 15810 15810 15910 15910
SHEE [rpm] 16980 16980 16980 16980
TEIHER (W] 115.62 110.48 120.07 118.61
#EFEE[g - cm?) 18.39 18.39 18.39 18.39
BRAME[%] 86.5 86.5 87.5 87.5
AR X ER 2 2 2 2
W E{TEE
ECT-3047 AT B B i 1 25 (1) [El 2
oy % (W]
30000 75 100 125 150 I i 45 TR 5
[ ] 681 Ryp 50% J5 (%28 115 1 [
25000

E 20000

0 10 20 30 40 50 6 70 80 90 100 110 120 130
41 [mNm)
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ECT-3064 ®30mmX64mm 150W 92.73mNm

W R~

A: With Hall Sensors B: Sensorless

4-M376 tief/deep . 20 0 64max
i|n0.3]A
A 0 = =
1.2 0.2 Py Py
5 Y 8|
1 g = o
o= . 3 5
7z = H = by
= <o
%D § s § E, E.
- PN | PIN3
@ =1+ M 1:2
W BiEH
s
NS
ECT-306424 ECT-306436 ECT-306448
TEBE(V] 24 36 48
TETIA] 7.38 491 3.57
“eE[Q] 0.11 0.22 0.4
LRk [mH] 0.02 0.04 0.07
REBEEHK [MV/rpm] 1.39 2.09 2.8
B R [mMNm/A] 13.29 19.98 26.77
FERHE [MNm) 92.73 92.34 90.11
EEFEE [rpm] 15620 15620 15520
SHEEE [rpm] 16200 16200 16010
FEIhER[W] 151.67 151.04 146.45
®¥iR2(g-cm? 33.9 33.9 33.9
BAKE[%] 88.2 88.3 88.4
HEARSTER 2 2 2
B Z{TEE
ECT-3064 B T IR HE25-c (1 &
T % [W]
30000 RO I 9 47 4 [
\ [ B Ry 50% Jis (1954 445 T {1 3
25000
Ezoooo \
; 15000
10000
5000

Z OB SHEFERRS

]

150 200 250

55 [mNm])

0 50

100



GXO08
GX10
GX12
GX16
GX22
GX26
GX32
GX42
GX12H

$8mm

$10mm

$12mm

$l6mm

$22mm

$26mm

$32mm

$42mm

é12mm

0.1Nm

0.3Nm

0.4Nm

1.2Nm

2Nm

2.5Nm

8Nm

12Nm

0.3Nm

> RIEE. (RO, fEHR
> SRE.SUENMFRA

J\BER
PEHE
RAHE
®IEEE
AREES

d8mm~bd42mm
8000rpm~50000rpm
10000rpm~65000rpm
0.01INm~12Nm
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GX 13 H - 0004

T i T
\ QO HRHKE < > @ RELL
| ox | TREEN - .
0004 | 41
0016 | 16:1
- C@*”%fwé < 0064 | 64:1
Si f;“r:"m 0256 | 256:1
iz 1222 1024 1024:1
22 22mm
32 32mm > OE]]
42 42mm e mERY
. . H BERAT
C ZFRRY
FRRENE RS
‘f'IEI = nnén b (=mnm
& R E I EEHE BE

Y Hh 5
+E RHkEE TER  XM® TER  REE

Z OB SHEFERRS



GX0S8 $8mm 0.1Nm

W R

£
0
1.30.05
0
50,
a2,540.1

28-0.2

0
07503 |
0
L54.35

B KBRS

[ESEE7 6 1 2

8

B 4 5

L 4.636:1 21.492:1 99.639:1 461.927:1 2141.495:1

BEAVFESBNGEE [rpm] 12000 15000 18000 20000 25000

BB AVFBRNBNEEE [rpm] 15000 18000 21000 25000 30000

R A VFIEL R [Nm] 0.01 0.02
REAYHRINEEEINM] 0.015 0.03
BRARE (%] 80 64
=ENEREE(] 1.8 2
£8(g) 4.34 4.58
NEKELIMm] 9.2 11.7

BEKESR

TR

Lot il

0 o e R

i EshE [mm]

Rr=EnE [mm]

BRAHA 1 [N]

mAZEmAR GEFE=3mm) [N]
ITERE[C]

0.06 0.08 0.1
0.09 0.12 0.15
51 41 33
2.2 2.5 2.8
4.82 5.06 5.3

14.2 16.7 19.2

BETERZEN
TEEM
IRER
<0.1
<0.08
<5
<8

-15~80

TEEEIC] 20%RH~90%RH

www.leisai.com



GX10 $10mm 0.3Nm

W R~

/lel. EX2MAX
3

— 190 =§c§
= ®
- =t
|
1£0.1 L30.2
L 7.3£0.5
B RS
PSEATE 1 2 3 4
RIREL 4:1 16:1 64:1 256:1
EEAFESERNEE [rpm] 12000 18000 22000 25000
5B AT HBNEE [rpm] 15000 23000 25000 30000
RS D IFESEERE [Nm] 0.03 0.05 0.1 0.2
== e (V) 0.045 0.075 0.15 0.3
BRAKE (%] 90 81 73 65
TENEREE(] 1.5 1.8 2 2.2
EE2(g] 5.25 7.26 9.27 11.28
MEEKELIMmm] 11.5 15 18.5 22
mEFEE
BRI BIAITEREN
et ety S THEMW
8 HH i RERIA
mEzhE [mm] <0.1
ZEmEnyE [mm] <0.05
EAHE A E IN] <2
RARREAE BEEE=3mm) [N] <10
TIERE([C] -40~120
TRRELC] 20%RH~90%RH

I T—

1024:1

30000

35000
0.3

0.45

59
2.5

13.29

25.5



GX12 $12mm 0.4Nm

B NRRT

[~ 2x2e2. SUIN =l =
. 650 o§=§
MBS
0.1, | |L5£0.2
L 10.740.5
B EASH
IR ER 1 2 3 4 5
RIREL 4:1 16:1 64:1 256:1 1024:1
e ESBNER [rpm] 12000 18000 22000 25000 30000
EEAFBEREANER[rpm] 15000 22000 25000 30000 35000
= VLR (Nm] 0.05 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4
= AR EE [Nm] 0.075 0.15 0.3 0.45 0.6
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